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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 re1eas. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning of 	during 	end of 	six months 

June 

	

	June 	June 	ended June 
thousands of pounds 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	371 	 - 	297 	 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 28,925 25,974 31,252 154,418 
N-type 	................... 9 9 - 
Butyl 	.................... 7,739 6,468 8 9 857 38,417 
Neoprene 	................. 70 - 67 - 
Other 	.................... 6,579 5.267 5.824 38.705 

Totals 	................. 43,322 37,709 46,009 231,540 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 786 1,717 840 6,617 

Total all rubber 44,479 39,426 47,146 238,157 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 150 - 171 - 
Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	...... 39,576 23,751 36,747 146,718 
N-type 	................... 4 - 4 - 
Butyl 	.............. 7,132 5,076 5,950 34,666 
Neoprene 	............ 60 - 45 - 
Other 	.............. 14,098 5,844 13,578 44,663 

Totals 	................. 60,870 34,671 56,324 226,047 

Reclaid rubber (all types) 	1,429 	1,506 	1,332 	9,813 

Total all rubber 	62,449 	36,177 	57,827 	235,860 

I. 
August 1966 	 Industry Division 
6507-602 	 AUG 24 1966 

Rooas DUNAMSI., r.s,..c.. Queens Printer and Controller of Statlonury. Ott!w)pC1y OF THE 
I 	LIBRARY ____ 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

June 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 

of month 	disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

L965r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 7,961 	6,736 	7,897 	33 	6,767 

	

Latex .................... .379 	276 	270 	23 	362 

	

Totals ................. 8,340 	7,012 	8,167 	56 	7,129 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5, 531  13,225 12,539 144 6,073 

Latex 	........... 733  1,049 894 151 737 

N-type 	................... 227 119 130 19 197 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,085 2,006 1,960 6 1 0 125 
Butyl 	.................... 955 1,216 1,207 20 944 

Neoprene ................. 
980 937 1,010 7 900 

Other 	.................... 228 127 117 3 235 

Totals ................. 9,739 - 18,679 17,857 350 10,211 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,750 	3,707 	3597 	(- 22) 	2,882 

Total all rubber 	20,829 	29,398 	29,621 	384 	20,222 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 7,405 	8,405 	9,017 	25 	6,768 

	

Latex .....................316 	474 	305 	75 	410 

	

Totals ................. 7,721 	8,879 	9,322 	100 	7,178 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	....... 6,863 14,932 15,273 70 6,452 

Latex 	........... 721 925 662 177 807 
N-type 	................. 364 188 164 23 365 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,189 2,130 2,302 ( 	 31) 1,048 
Butyl .......... 930 1,732 1,577 3 1,082 
Neoprene ...... 	...... .... 1,309 1,063 1,045 - 1,327 
Other 	..... 472 136 173 - 435 

Totals ............ 11,848 21,106 21,196 242 11,516 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,922 	3,612 	3,838 	(- 95) 	2,791 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	22,491 	33,597 	34,356 	247 	21,485 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Six months ended Jutie 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Sb ipmen 	t s
(sales and during 	during 	

other disposals) 
period 	period 	

during period 
thousands of pounds 

1965 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 43,452 	45,880 	71 

	

Latex .................... 1,550 	1.419 	293 

	

Totals ................. 45,002 	47,299 	364 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 77,139 75,056 519 

Latex 	........... 5,812 4,751 1,034 
N-type 	................... 829 790 75 
Stereo - Regular 11,096 11,221 57 
Butyl 	.................... 7,377 7,124 21 
Neoprene 	................. 5,829 5,707 24 
Other 	.................... 627 553 28 

Totals 	................. 108,709 105,202 1,758 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 21,332 21,555 (- 	97) 

Total all rubber 175,043 174,056 2,025 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 51,787 52,995 426 
Latex 	.................... 1,774 1,510 337 

Totals 	............ 53,561 54,505 763 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	.......... 88,865 88,586 599 

Latex 	........... 4,990 4,277 616 
N-type 	................ ... 1,186 1,132 98 
Stereo - Regular 12,911 12,916 (- 	1) 
Butyl 	.... ...... 9,153 8,908 11 
Neoprene 	................. 6,101 5,381 72 
Other 1,339 1,412 25 

Totals 124,545 122,612 1,420 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 21,772 22,748 (- 595) 

Total all rubber 199,878 199,865 1,588 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

June 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
l965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,738 	53 	560 	- 	1,546 	7,897 
Latex ......... 	9 	- 	20 	64 	177 	270 
Totals 	..... 	5,747 	53 	580 	64 	1,723 	8,167 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,662 285 381 	- 2,211 12,539 

Latex 	........... 123 - 26 	375 370 894 
N-type 	................... 3 - - 	 - 127 130 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,823 - 25 	- 112 1,960 
Butyl 	.................... 828 170 - 	 - 209 1,207 
Neoprene ................. 57 364 6 	- 583 1,010 
Other 	.................... 34 3 6 	- 74 117 

Totals ................. 12,530 822 444 	375 3,686 17,857 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,366 	6 	74 	- 	1151 	3,97 

Total all rubber 	20,643 	881 	1,098 	439 	6,560 	29,621 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ..................... 7 , 026 	46 	590 	- 	1,355 	9,017 

	

Latex ........ ...... ..... .- 4 	- 	23 	17 	261 	305 
Totals... 	 ... .... .... 	7,030 	46 	613 	17 	1,616 	9,322 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,353 263 371 	- 2,286 15,273 

Latex 	.......... 136 19 19 	283 205 662 
N-type 	....... 20 1 - 	 - 143 164 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,069 - 29 	- 204 2,302 
Butyl 	................... . 1,110 237 2 	- 228 1,577 
Neoprene ................. 49 398 2 	- 596 1,045 
Other 	.................... 20 15 4 	- 134 173 

Totals ................. 15,757 933 427 	283 3,796 21,196 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,921 	4 	42 	- 	871 	3,838 

Total all rubber 	25,708 	983 	1,082 	300 	6,283 	34,356 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Six months ended June 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1965r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 33,549 286 3,379 16 8,650 45,880 
Latex 	.................... 30 - 126 404 859 1,419 

Totals 	................. - 33,579 286 3,505 420 9,509 47,299 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 57,441 1,664 2,615 - 13,336 75,056 

Latex 	........... 702 - 106 2,207 1,736 4,751 
N-type 	................... 15 7 - - 768 790 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 10,489 - 175 6 551 11,221 
Butyl 	.................... 4, 97 7 877 1 - 1,269 7,124 
Neoprene 	................. 3 9 1  1,867 48 1 3,400 5,707 
Other 	.................... 12 8 16 45 364 553 

Totals 	.............. 74,143 4,431 2,990 2,214 21,424 105,202 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 14403 31 372 - 6.749 21.555 

Total all rubber 122,125 4,748 6,867 2,634 37,682 174,056 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 40,129 	282 	3,709 	4 	8,871 	52,995 
Latex ........... 	 28 	- 	119 	326 	1,037 	1,510 

	

Totals ................. 40,157 	282 	3,828 	330 	9,908 	54,505 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 69,994 1,767 2,478 	- 14,347 88,586 

Latex 831 82 101 	1,993 1,270 4,277 
N-type 29 9 - 	 - 1,094 1,132 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 11,870 - 157 	- 889 12,916 
Butyl 	............. 6,098 1,208 2 	- 1,600 8,908 
Neoprene 	................. 334 1,957 30 	- 3,060 5,381 
Other 	.................... 241 112 35 	- 1,024 1.412. 

Totals 	................. 89,397 5,135 2,803 	1,993 23,284 122,612 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	15,706 	23 	329 	- 	6,690 	22,748 

Total all rubber 	145,260 	5,440 	6,960 	2,323 	39,882 	199,865 

r Revised figure8. 
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